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Waldlauf über 
 

10 km, 5 km und 1,5 km 
 

Freitag, 26. Juli 2013 
 
 
 
 
 



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW

125 Jarsch Linus TV Sontheim 06 01:05 1 . . . . . . . .
486 Metz Tobias TV Bad Grönenbach 06 01:07 2 . . . . . . . .
122 Bittner Luzian TV Woringen 06 01:13 3 . . . . . . . .
480 Büchner Jan FV Alemannia Nied 07 01:16 4 . . . . . . . .
121 Rauh Hannes TV Woringen 07 01:21 5 . . . . . . . .
493 Jaksch Nikolas Tenniscamp 06 01:24 6 . . . . . . . .
491 Meine Christian Tenniscamp 06 01:26 7 . . . . . . . .
492 Skudel Leonhard Tenniscamp 07 01:28 8 . . . . . . . .
494 Dietrich Jamie Tenniscamp 06 01:32 9 . . . . . . . .
485 Böving Marlene SC Kempten 06 01:38 10 . . . . . . . .
490 Stetter Leni TSV Durach 08 01:40 11 . . . . . . . .
479 Giesel Saskia TV Bad Grönenbach 09 01:42 12 . . . . . . . .
487 Metz Timo TV Bad Grönenbach 08 01:44 13 . . . . . . . .
483 Besler Theresia SC Kempten 08 02:01 14 . . . . . . . .
484 Besler Magdalena SC Kempten 10 02:32 15 . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . .

Bad Grönenbacher Waldlauf
Bad Grönenbach

26. Juli 2013
T e i l n e h m e r l i s t e    Bambini    350 m



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U16m U14m U12m U10m

300 Hausburg Marcel LC Duisburg 00 05:49 1 . 1 . . . . . .
334 Endres Markus TV Bad Grönenbach 00 06:03 2 . 2 . . . . . .
308 Zengerle Leonhard TV Bad Grönenbach 00 06:15 3 . 3 . . . . . .
307 Wintergerst Johannes SC Kempten 00 06:18 4 . 4 . . . . . .
304 Lechner Leopold TSV Ottobeuren 01 06:20 5 . 5 . . . . . .
305 Esters Hannes SC Kempten 00 06:25 6 . 6 . . . . . .
310 Wehr Marcel TV Bad Grönenbach 02 06:28 7 . . 1 . . . . .
124 Rauh Moritz TV Woringen 02 06:34 8 . . 2 . . . . .
336 Jarsch Fabio TV Sontheim 03 06:42 9 . . 3 . . . . .
352 Marchetti Joshua Tenniscamp 98 06:46 10 1 . . . . . . .
301 Dreher David TV Memmingen 05 06:49 11 . . . 1 . . . .
123 Rauh Elias TV Woringen 04 06:51 12 . . . 2 . . . .
302 Behrendt Manuel TV Bad Grönenbach 01 06:53 13 . 7 . . . . . .
349 Meine Tobias Tenniscamp 03 06:55 14 . . 4 . . . . .
306 Rausch Patrick SC Kempten 01 06:56 15 . 8 . . . . . .
348 Meine David Tenniscamp 01 07:02 16 . 9 . . . . . .
119 Barro Tim Tenniscamp 99 07:14 17 2 . . . . . . .
114 Schengber Mattis Tenniscamp 04 07:29 18 . . . 3 . . . .
309 Urban Timo TV Bad Grönenbach 05 08:10 19 . . . 4 . . . .
117 Böttcher Niklas Tenniscamp 02 08:42 20 . . 5 . . . . .
350 Just Laurin Tenniscamp 99 09:02 21 3 . . . . . . .
118 Henkel Florian Tenniscamp 00 09:23 22 . 10 . . . . . .

. . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . .

Bad Grönenbacher Waldlauf
Bad Grönenbach

26. Juli 2013
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    Schüler U16, U14, U12, U10     1,5 km



Bad Grönenbacher Waldlauf
Bad Grönenbach

26. Juli 2013
St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U16w U14w U12w U10w

333 Moser Denise LKD Düsseldorf 00 06:10 1 . 1 . . . . . .
325 Langer Nina TV Bad Grönenbach 01 06:42 2 . 2 . . . . . .
328 Koderer Valerie TV Bad Grönenbach 99 06:43 3 1 . . . . . . .
341 Deniffel Amelie Tenniscamp 99 06:44 4 2 . . . . . . .
324 Langer Paula TV Bad Grönenbach 05 06:52 5 . . . 1 . . . .
337 Stetter Emma TV Kempten 02 06:54 6 . . 1 . . . . .
316 Poneder Theresa TSV Ottobeuren 00 06:59 7 . 3 . . . . . .
351 Schengber Ida Tenniscamp 02 07:15 8 . . 2 . . . . .
312 Hausburg Marline LC Duisburg 02 07:27 9 . . 3 . . . . .
335 Gerold Sarah TV Kempten 03 07:28 10 . . 4 . . . . .
331 Schachenmayr Julia TV Bad Grönenbach 00 07:35 11 . 4 . . . . . .
317 Mayer Anna TSV Ottobeuren 00 07:39 12 . 5 . . . . . .
340 Richter Clara Tenniscamp 98 07:40 13 3 . . . . . . .
318 Böving Selina SC Kempten 03 07:57 14 . . 5 . . . . .
315 Hoffmann Julia TSV Ottobeuren 00 07:59 15 . 6 . . . . . .
319 Zengerle Juliane TV Bad Grönenbach 03 08:01 16 . . 6 . . . . .
322 Schalk Karolin TV Bad Grönenbach 04 08:02 17 . . . 2 . . . .
326 Stahl Laura TV Bad Grönenbach 03 08:03 18 . . 7 . . . . .
329 Schreier Lena TV Bad Grönenbach 04 08:04 19 . . . 3 . . . .
320 Zengerle Anna TV Bad Grönenbach 05 08:07 20 . . . 4 . . . .
314 Kroter Celine TV Kempten 02 08:08 21 . . 8 . . . . .
120 Barro Michaela Tenniscamp 01 08:09 22 . 7 . . . . . .
346 Dorn Hannah Tenniscamp 01 08:20 23 . 8 . . . . . .
347 Dorn Lea Tenniscamp 03 08:22 24 . . 9 . . . . .
323 Schalk Magdalena TV Bad Grönenbach 02 08:25 25 . . 10 . . . . .
338 Welp Lina-Marie Tenniscamp 01 08:26 26 . 9 . . . . . .
339 Schugg Marietta Tenniscamp 02 08:31 27 . . 11 . . . . .
321 Wehr Janine TV Bad Grönenbach 04 08:33 28 . . . 5 . . . .
332 Wehr Jennifer TV Bad Grönenbach 02 08:45 29 . . 12 . . . . .
353 Marchetti Emilia Tenniscamp 01 08:53 30 . 10 . . . . . .
330 Thomas Emilie TV Bad Grönenbach 03 09:07 31 . . 13 . . . . .
116 Brock Sarah Tenniscamp 01 09:11 32 . 11 . . . . . .
113 Reuter Elisabeth Tenniscamp 04 09:17 33 . . . 6 . . . .
342 Viandt Nina Tenniscamp 04 09:18 34 . . . 7 . . . .
327 Endres Laura TV Bad Grönenbach 04 09:44 35 . . . 8 . . . .

. . . . . . . .

E r g e b n i s l i s t e    Schülerinnen U16, U14, U12, U10     1,5 km



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U20m U18m

428 Findel Sebastian SVO Germaringen 97 17:32 1 . 1 . . . . . .
435 Sonnberger Julian DJK Memmingen 94 19:02 2 1 . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . .

St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U20w U18w

449 Jeckle Theresa TV Bad Grönenbach 94 27:07 1 1 . . . . . . .
437 Wegmann Andrea TV Bad Grönenbach 97 30:52 2 . 1 . . . . . .

. . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . .

E r g e b n i s l i s t e     weibliche Jugend U20, U18     5 km

Bad Grönenbacher Waldlauf
Bad Grönenbach

26. Juli 2013
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    männliche Jugend U20, U18     5 km



St. Nr. Name Verein/Team JG Zeit GW HL

432 Gawens Moritz TV Memmingen 98 18:28 1 . . . . . . .
379 Waldmann Martin so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 87 18:30 2 . . . . . . .
383 Langer Bernd so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 72 19:27 3 . . . . . . .
445 Guder Günther TSG Leutkirch 58 19:47 4 . . . . . . .
355 Eichele Peter TV Bad Grönenbach - Tischtennis 63 20:01 5 . . . . . . .
447 Musch Markus SSV Markt Rettenbach 83 20:38 6 . . . . . . .
396 Müller Maximilian TV Bad Grönenbach - Fußball 91 21:35 7 . . . . . . .
382 Fackler Stefan so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 86 21:36 8 . . . . . . .
395 Rauh Marco TV Bad Grönenbach - Fußball 93 21:40 9 . . . . . . .
365 Hermann Albert Sportzentrum Woringen 64 22:29 10 . . . . . . .
403 Küber Jasmin TSG Leutkirch 89 22:36 11 . . . . . . .
444 Binzer Wolfgang Heiße Sohle Zell 80 22:37 12 . . . . . . .
385 Lochbihler Thomas so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 74 22:40 13 . . . . . . .
443 Kugler Martin Heiße Sohle Zell 80 22:52 14 . . . . . . .
384 Groborsch Richard so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 83 22:57 15 . . . . . . .
356 Eichele Philipp TV Bad Grönenbach - Tischtennis 93 23:05 16 . . . . . . .
362 Breher Christian TV Bad Grönenbach - Tischtennis 93 23:09 17 . . . . . . .
357 Habel Peter TV Bad Grönenbach - Tischtennis 23:14 18 . . . . . . .
433 Rieß René TV Bad Grönenbach 99 23:17 19 . . . . . . .
420 Ott Georg TV Boos 63 23:43 20 . . . . . . .
495 Erfurt Burghard kein Verein 53 23:48 21 . . . . . . .
391 Moritsch Patrick TV Bad Grönenbach - Fußball 92 23:49 22 . . . . . . .
446 Baumann Werner TV Weitnau 67 23:50 23 . . . . . . .
397 Weixler Florian TV Bad Grönenbach - Fußball 91 23:51 24 . . . . . . .
377 Walcher Dietmar so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 68 23:52 25 . . . . . . .
400 Pfister Andreas TV Bad Grönenbach - Fußball 86 23:53 26 . . . . . . .
439 Schneider Peter EHC Bellenberg 61 23:55 27 . . . . . . .
374 Abröll Markus so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 79 24:01 28 . . . . . . .
375 Janeta Peter so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 87 24:08 29 . . . . . . .
434 Endres Marcel TV Bad Grönenbach 00 24:23 30 . . . . . . .
399 Fischer Alfred TV Bad Grönenbach - Fußball 69 24:29 31 . . . . . . .
373 Klein Harald so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 78 24:39 32 . . . . . . .
366 Hermann Niklas Sportzentrum Woringen 99 25:37 33 . . . . . . .
389 Dauner Josef TV Senden-Ay 47 25:42 34 . . . . . . .
363 Grampe Siegfried SV Steinheim 62 25:46 35 . . . . . . .
394 Walter Fabian TV Bad Grönenbach - Fußball 94 25:59 36 . . . . . . .
392 Herzig Norman TV Bad Grönenbach - Fußball 88 26:10 37 . . . . . . .
450 Amann Michael Kinderhospiz 78 26:14 38 . . . . . . .
442 Mayer Andreas Heiße Sohle Zell 81 26:33 39 . . . . . . .
411 Morasch Michael Kinderhospiz 73 26:42 40 . . . . . . .
381 Grauer Benjamin so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 89 26:55 41 . . . . . . .
419 Szykor Markus Ziegelberg 86 26:56 42 . . . . . . .
398 Zeller Markus TV Bad Grönenbach - Fußball 94 26:59 43 . . . . . . .
368 Kutz Patrick Sportzentrum Woringen 99 27:09 44 . . . . . . .
367 Mahler Phillip Sportzentrum Woringen 99 27:10 45 . . . . . . .
441 Kutz Gerhard Sportzentrum Woringen 67 27:37 46 . . . . . . .
421 Leising Lydia Ottobeuren 79 27:40 47 . . . . . . .
393 Moritsch Stefan TV Bad Grönenbach - Fußball 69 28:10 48 . . . . . . .
401 Stürmer Nadia Schlossberg-Team 87 28:12 49 . . . . . . .

Bad Grönenbacher Waldlauf
Bad Grönenbach

26. Juli 2013
E r g e b n i s l i s t e     Hobbylauf     5 km



St. Nr. Name Verein/Team JG Zeit GW HL

Bad Grönenbacher Waldlauf
Bad Grönenbach

26. Juli 2013
E r g e b n i s l i s t e     Hobbylauf     5 km

390 Leichtle Ludwig TV Senden-Ay 39 28:25 50 . . . . . . .
364 Walcher Petra Sportzentrum Woringen 68 28:28 51 . . . . . . .
423 Holderied Eva kein Verein 89 28:47 52 . . . . . . .
360 Jaksch Daniela TV Bad Grönenbach - Tischtennis 28:48 53 . . . . . . .
407 Eggert Carina Kinderhospiz 95 29:10 54 . . . . . . .
388 Dürr Esther RSV Marburg 74 29:15 55 . . . . . . .
425 Zinnecker Miriam kein Verein 89 29:22 56 . . . . . . .
424 Balkheimer Gerd kein Verein 83 29:23 57 . . . . . . .
426 Straubinger Tanja kein Verein 29:31 58 . . . . . . .
100 Büchner Jan FV Alemannia Nied 07 29:32 59 . . . . . . .
387 Büchner Christoph RSV Marburg 72 29:33 60 . . . . . . .
402 Eder Alina Sechs Füße - Ein Ziel! 99 29:41 61 . . . . . . .
417 Weiß Anton Kinderhospiz 57 29:44 62 . . . . . . .
414 Podbielski Susan Kinderhospiz 83 29:45 63 . . . . . . .
451 Wortmann Christian so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 68 29:46 64 . . . . . . .
412 Weisenhorn Florian Kinderhospiz 96 29:53 65 . . . . . . .
448 Wollsdorf Günter kein Verein 51 29:55 66 . . . . . . .
409 Renner Adelheid Kinderhospiz 62 30:16 67 . . . . . . .
378 Denzel Wolfgang so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 68 30:18 68 . . . . . . .
361 Roth Yvonne TV Bad Grönenbach - Tischtennis 30:19 69 . . . . . . .
359 Skudel Heike TV Bad Grönenbach - Tischtennis 30:27 70 . . . . . . .
404 Lechner Martina Kinderhospiz 64 30:30 71 . . . . . . .
358 Grieser Michael TV Bad Grönenbach - Tischtennis 30:40 72 . . . . . . .
408 Amann Sigrid Kinderhospiz 81 30:51 73 . . . . . . .
376 Ungar Marco so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 73 31:06 74 . . . . . . .
413 Herzog Kerstin Kinderhospiz 64 31:07 75 . . . . . . .
405 Lechner Herbert Kinderhospiz 64 31:08 76 . . . . . . .
431 Brodkorb Hildegard TV Bad Grönenbach 31:37 77 . . . . . . .
386 Völk Alexander so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 82 31:57 78 . . . . . . .
410 Markert Paul Kinderhospiz 47 32:02 79 . . . . . . .
370 Zerbst Melanie so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 85 32:31 80 . . . . . . .
371 Mittank Mandy so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 84 32:32 81 . . . . . . .
422 Holderied Maria kein Verein 83 32:53 82 . . . . . . .
416 Kraß-Wolfram Dieter Kinderhospiz 60 43:26 83 . . . . . . .
415 Steinbach Margarete Kinderhospiz 59 54:04 84 . . . . . . .
418 Weiß Ursula Kinderhospiz 60 54:05 85 . . . . . . .

. . . . . . .

. . . . . . .



St. Nr. Name Verein/Team JG Zeit PLATZ ANZ

379 Waldmann Martin so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 87 18:30 1 16 . . . . .
383 Langer Bernd so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 72 19:27 . . . . . . .
382 Fackler Stefan so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 86 21:36 . . . . . . .
385 Lochbihler Thomas so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 74 22:40 . . . . . . .
384 Groborsch Richard so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 83 22:57 . . . . . . .
377 Walcher Dietmar so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 68 23:52 . . . . . . .
374 Abröll Markus so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 79 24:01 . . . . . . .
375 Janeta Peter so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 87 24:08 . . . . . . .
373 Klein Harald so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 78 24:39 . . . . . . .
381 Grauer Benjamin so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 89 26:55 . . . . . . .
451 Wortmann Christian so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 68 29:46 . . . . . . .
378 Denzel Wolfgang so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 68 30:18 . . . . . . .
376 Ungar Marco so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 73 31:06 . . . . . . .
386 Völk Alexander so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 82 31:57 . . . . . . .
370 Zerbst Melanie so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 85 32:31 . . . . . . .
371 Mittank Mandy so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 84 32:32 . . . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 00:59:33

450 Amann Michael Kinderhospiz 78 26:14 2 15 . . . . .
411 Morasch Michael Kinderhospiz 73 26:42 . . . . . . .
407 Eggert Carina Kinderhospiz 95 29:10 . . . . . . .
417 Weiß Anton Kinderhospiz 57 29:44 . . . . . . .
414 Podbielski Susan Kinderhospiz 83 29:45 . . . . . . .
412 Weisenhorn Florian Kinderhospiz 96 29:53 . . . . . . .
409 Renner Adelheid Kinderhospiz 62 30:16 . . . . . . .
404 Lechner Martina Kinderhospiz 64 30:30 . . . . . . .
408 Amann Sigrid Kinderhospiz 81 30:51 . . . . . . .
413 Herzog Kerstin Kinderhospiz 64 31:07 . . . . . . .
405 Lechner Herbert Kinderhospiz 64 31:08 . . . . . . .
410 Markert Paul Kinderhospiz 47 32:02 . . . . . . .
416 Kraß-Wolfram Dieter Kinderhospiz 60 43:26 . . . . . . .
415 Steinbach Margarete Kinderhospiz 59 54:04 . . . . . . .
418 Weiß Ursula Kinderhospiz 60 54:05 . . . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:22:06

396 Müller Maximilian TV Bad Grönenbach - Fußball 91 21:35 3 10 . . . . .
395 Rauh Marco TV Bad Grönenbach - Fußball 93 21:40 . . . . . . .
391 Moritsch Patrick TV Bad Grönenbach - Fußball 92 23:49 . . . . . . .
397 Weixler Florian TV Bad Grönenbach - Fußball 91 23:51 . . . . . . .
400 Pfister Andreas TV Bad Grönenbach - Fußball 86 23:53 . . . . . . .
399 Fischer Alfred TV Bad Grönenbach - Fußball 69 24:29 . . . . . . .
394 Walter Fabian TV Bad Grönenbach - Fußball 94 25:59 . . . . . . .
392 Herzig Norman TV Bad Grönenbach - Fußball 88 26:10 . . . . . . .
398 Zeller Markus TV Bad Grönenbach - Fußball 94 26:59 . . . . . . .
393 Moritsch Stefan TV Bad Grönenbach - Fußball 69 28:10 . . . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:07:04

355 Eichele Peter TV Bad Grönenbach - Tischtennis 63 20:01 4 8 . . . . .
356 Eichele Philipp TV Bad Grönenbach - Tischtennis 93 23:05 . . . . . . .
362 Breher Christian TV Bad Grönenbach - Tischtennis 93 23:09 . . . . . . .
357 Habel Peter TV Bad Grönenbach - Tischtennis 23:14 . . . . . . .
360 Jaksch Daniela TV Bad Grönenbach - Tischtennis 28:48 . . . . . . .
361 Roth Yvonne TV Bad Grönenbach - Tischtennis 30:19 . . . . . . .
359 Skudel Heike TV Bad Grönenbach - Tischtennis 30:27 . . . . . . .
358 Grieser Michael TV Bad Grönenbach - Tischtennis 30:40 . . . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:06:15

Bad Grönenbacher Waldlauf
Bad Grönenbach

26. Juli 2013
E r g e b n i s l i s t e     Teamlauf     5 km



St. Nr. Name Verein/Team JG Zeit PLATZ ANZ

Bad Grönenbacher Waldlauf
Bad Grönenbach

26. Juli 2013
E r g e b n i s l i s t e     Teamlauf     5 km

365 Hermann Albert Sportzentrum Woringen 64 22:29 5 6 . . . . .
366 Hermann Niklas Sportzentrum Woringen 99 25:37 . . . . . . .
368 Kutz Patrick Sportzentrum Woringen 99 27:09 . . . . . . .
367 Mahler Phillip Sportzentrum Woringen 99 27:10 . . . . . . .
441 Kutz Gerhard Sportzentrum Woringen 67 27:37 . . . . . . .
364 Walcher Petra Sportzentrum Woringen 68 28:28 . . . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:15:15

444 Binzer Wolfgang Heiße Sohle Zell 80 22:37 6 3 . . . . .
443 Kugler Martin Heiße Sohle Zell 80 22:52 . . . . . . .
442 Mayer Andreas Heiße Sohle Zell 81 26:33 . . . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:12:02

433 Rieß René TV Bad Grönenbach 99 23:17 6 3 . . . . .
434 Endres Marcel TV Bad Grönenbach 00 24:23 . . . . . . .
431 Brodkorb Hildegard TV Bad Grönenbach 31:37 . . . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:19:17

388 Dürr Esther RSV Marburg 74 29:15 7 2 . . . . .
387 Büchner Christoph RSV Marburg 72 29:33 . . . . . . .

445 Guder Günther TSG Leutkirch 58 19:47 7 2 . . . . .
403 Küber Jasmin TSG Leutkirch 89 22:36 . . . . . . .

389 Dauner Josef TV Senden-Ay 47 25:42 7 2 . . . . .
390 Leichtle Ludwig TV Senden-Ay 39 28:25 . . . . . . .

. . . . . . .

. . . . . . .

. . . . . . .

. . . . . . .

. . . . . . .



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U18m U20m HKL M30 M35 M40 M45 M50 M55 M60 M65 M70 M75

162 Kurray Michael LG Welfen 76 00:33:29 1 . . . . 1 . . . . . . . .
166 Singer Edwin TV Erkheim 82 00:35:03 2 . . . 1 . . . . . . . . .
167 Stecker Harald TV Jahn Kempten 65 00:35:19 3 . . . . . . 1 . . . . . .
180 Felch Florian so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 82 00:36:03 4 . . . 2 . . . . . . . . .
192 Ahne Peter TV Jahn Kempten 67 00:36:49 5 . . . . . . 2 . . . . . .
168 Morgen Uli TV Jahn Kempten 68 00:37:06 6 . . . . . . 3 . . . . . .
170 Walter Engelbert FC Ebershausen 58 00:37:28 7 . . . . . . . . 1 . . . .
230 Walther Thomas SSV Markt Rettenbach 62 00:37:41 8 . . . . . . . 1 . . . . .
272 Kronschnabl Sebastian SC Ronsberg 91 00:38:05 9 . . 1 . . . . . . . . . .
212 Just Gerald TV Memmingen 65 00:38:12 10 . . . . . . 4 . . . . . .
215 Munz Bernhard TV Jahn Kempten 61 00:38:23 11 . . . . . . . 2 . . . . .
181 Wölfle Manuel so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 86 00:38:54 12 . . 2 . . . . . . . . . .
216 Kroll Oliver TV Jahn Kempten 69 00:39:22 13 . . . . . 1 . . . . . . .
199 Neter Franz TSV Aitrang 60 00:39:48 14 . . . . . . . 3 . . . . .
202 Dolpp Bernd TSV Moosbach 76 00:40:04 15 . . . . 2 . . . . . . . .
194 Krautwig Tilo TV Memmingen 72 00:40:10 16 . . . . . 2 . . . . . . .
273 Staudenrausch Günther FC Ebershausen 65 00:40:17 17 . . . . . . 5 . . . . . .
204 Maier Hans-Peter SV Deisenhausen 71 00:40:34 18 . . . . . 3 . . . . . . .
209 Herz Hermann TSG Leutkirch 61 00:40:39 19 . . . . . . . 4 . . . . .
266 Frenci Kornel TV Memmingen 79 00:40:44 20 . . . 3 . . . . . . . . .
231 Mayer Konrad SV Mindelzell 62 00:40:53 21 . . . . . . . 5 . . . . .
205 Bachthaler Gerhard SV Deisenhausen 59 00:41:29 22 . . . . . . . 6 . . . . .
274 Birkner Martin FC Ebershausen 86 00:42:05 23 . . 3 . . . . . . . . . .
220 Whyte Clayton TSV Ottobeuren 73 00:42:08 24 . . . . . 4 . . . . . . .
174 Remmele Richard so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 71 00:42:10 25 . . . . . 5 . . . . . . .
201 Buinowsky Stefan TSV Moosbach 72 00:42:11 26 . . . . . 6 . . . . . . .
183 Müller Philipp so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 86 00:42:29 27 . . 4 . . . . . . . . . .
191 Pönisch Harald TV Senden-Ay 57 00:42:40 28 . . . . . . . . 2 . . . .
219 Riedl Jürgen TSV Mindelheim 66 00:42:48 29 . . . . . . 6 . . . . . .
185 Merz Daniel SV Frechenrieden 89 00:42:53 30 . . 5 . . . . . . . . . .
165 Weixler Stephan TV Bad Grönenbach 68 00:43:19 31 . . . . . . 7 . . . . . .
161 Ihle Alfred SV Ittelsburg 71 00:43:30 32 . . . . . 7 . . . . . . .
222 Kunz Edwin TSV Aitrach 68 00:43:37 33 . . . . . . 8 . . . . . .
276 Sailer-Lange Winni Grünenfurt 65 00:43:42 34 . . . . . . 9 . . . . . .
211 Weber Roland TV Haldenwang 79 00:43:49 35 . . . 4 . . . . . . . . .
208 Eder Thomas Sechs Füße - Ein Ziel! 73 00:43:50 36 . . . . . 8 . . . . . . .
197 Veit Paul SV Mindelzell 54 00:44:17 37 . . . . . . . . 3 . . . .
262 Skoetz Peter kein Verein 59 00:44:24 38 . . . . . . . 7 . . . . .
186 Benz Josef TSV Ottobeuren 61 00:44:44 39 . . . . . . . 8 . . . . .
221 Wiedemann Frank TSV Aitrach 72 00:44:51 40 . . . . . 9 . . . . . . .
200 Endres Manfred TV Bad Grönenbach 66 00:45:01 41 . . . . . . 10 . . . . . .
206 Hölzle Harry Schlossberg-Team 72 00:45:08 42 . . . . . 10 . . . . . . .
184 Blank Tobias SV Frechenrieden 89 00:45:13 43 . . 6 . . . . . . . . . .
214 Sonnberger Bernd kein Verein 60 00:45:29 44 . . . . . . . 9 . . . . .
229 Amman Harald Sportkombinat Woringen 70 00:45:41 45 . . . . . 11 . . . . . . .
164 Kloska Martin Sportkombinat Woringen 69 00:46:10 46 . . . . . 12 . . . . . . .
163 Hölzle Roland Sportkombinat Woringen 78 00:46:26 47 . . . . 3 . . . . . . . .
232 Lipp Dennis Kempten 88 00:47:01 48 . . 7 . . . . . . . . . .
171 Singer Klaus Die schnellen Allgaier 61 00:47:20 49 . . . . . . . 10 . . . . .
267 Endres Hubert TV Bad Grönenbach 88 00:47:36 50 . . 8 . . . . . . . . . .
224 Benedikter Peter TV Bad Grönenbach 57 00:47:40 51 . . . . . . . . 4 . . . .
217 Pfalzer Marc Sportabteilung Schnittger 87 00:47:43 52 . . 9 . . . . . . . . . .
190 Baumgartner Uwe TV Senden-Ay 64 00:47:53 53 . . . . . . 11 . . . . . .
182 Bieringer Stefan so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 67 00:48:09 54 . . . . . . 12 . . . . . .
213 Essinger Martin kein Verein 60 00:48:12 55 . . . . . . . 11 . . . . .
159 Röleke Manfred Ottobeuren 50 00:48:13 56 . . . . . . . . . 1 . . .
269 Küchle Gebhard SV Beuren 55 00:48:18 57 . . . . . . . . 5 . . . .
261 Kroter Viktor kein Verein 83 00:48:37 58 . . . 5 . . . . . . . . .
260 Augustin Markus kein Verein 67 00:48:44 59 . . . . . . 13 . . . . . .
178 Schöffel Günther so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 50 00:48:51 60 . . . . . . . . . 2 . . .

Bad Grönenbacher Waldlauf
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175 Kaufmann Andreas so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 71 00:48:52 61 . . . . . 13 . . . . . . .
179 Ziegler Thomas so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 69 00:49:21 62 . . . . . 14 . . . . . . .
257 Fischer Adolf TC Ellenberg 43 00:49:34 63 . . . . . . . . . . . 1 .
218 Jarsch Jörg Sportabteilung Schnittger 72 00:50:21 64 . . . . . 15 . . . . . . .
158 Kramer Maximilian Markt Kaufering 60 00:51:02 65 . . . . . . . 12 . . . . .
203 Probst Karl-Heinz SV Deisenhausen 57 00:51:17 66 . . . . . . . . 6 . . . .
264 Matern Klaus TV Hindelang 38 00:51:31 67 . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
187 Zöllner Gerhard Skiclub Füssen 42 00:52:24 68 . . . . . . . . . . . 2 .
176 Kirmse Herbert so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 68 00:52:26 69 . . . . . . 14 . . . . . .
263 Wawrzinck Thomas kein Verein 76 00:52:39 70 . . . . 4 . . . . . . . .
196 Füssel Uwe Die Gnadenlosen 81 00:52:42 71 . . . 6 . . . . . . . . .
189 Lechner Dieter kein Verein 52 00:54:01 72 . . . . . . . . . 3 . . .
275 Laboranovits Josef TSV Willsbach 53 00:54:16 73 . . . . . . . . . 4 . . .
265 Kirchmann Andreas TSV Lautrach 59 00:55:49 74 . . . . . . . 13 . . . . .
225 Schmid Norbert TV Erkheim 34 00:56:51 75 . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
226 Bunk Werner SV Cambodunum Kempten 44 00:56:53 76 . . . . . . . . . . 1 . .
173 Magerl Bernhard Mindelheim 66 00:57:34 77 . . . . . . 15 . . . . . .
256 Schlimper Reiner Andechs 61 00:58:45 78 . . . . . . . 14 . . . . .
207 Eder Hans Sechs Füße - Ein Ziel! 50 01:05:10 79 . . . . . . . . . 5 . . .
198 Bosch Benitez Agustin TV Bad Grönenbach 61 01:06:50 80 . . . . . . . 15 . . . . .
228 Hetz Daniel TV Haldenwang 84 01:07:11 81 . . 10 . . . . . . . . . .
227 Andres Karl TV Haldenwang 65 01:27:18 82 . . . . . . 16 . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . .



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U18w U20w HKL W30 W35 W40 W45 W50 W55 W60

240 Angeli Barbara so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 89 00:41:50 1 . . 1 . . . . . . .
259 Neufert Denise hellblau Powerteam 82 00:43:04 2 . . . 1 . . . . . .
239 Herz Andrea so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 86 00:44:06 3 . . 2 . . . . . . .
254 Kaspar-Gawens Sabine TV Memmingen 67 00:44:57 4 . . . . . . 1 . . .
243 Singer Renate SV Mindelzell 65 00:47:38 5 . . . . . . 2 . . .
270 Uhl Sonja Die schnellen Allgaier 72 00:48:24 6 . . . . . 1 . . . .
235 Rogler Monika TV Bad Grönenbach 66 00:48:32 7 . . . . . . 3 . . .
253 Hilber Uschi SV Mindelzell 64 00:48:55 8 . . . . . . 4 . . .
249 Ehrmann Karin TSV Aitrach 74 00:49:33 9 . . . . 1 . . . . .
250 Sepp Kerstin TSV Aitrach 71 00:49:35 10 . . . . . 2 . . . .
271 Werner-Schmid HeidemarieDie schnellen Allgaier 65 00:49:41 11 . . . . . . 5 . . .
242 Veit Anni SV Mindelzell 56 00:50:16 12 . . . . . . . . 1 .
233 Sepp Sybille kein Verein 76 00:50:30 13 . . . . 2 . . . . .
248 Bettrich Karin TSV Aitrach 69 00:50:49 14 . . . . . 3 . . . .
247 Frey Berta TSV Aitrach 63 00:51:41 15 . . . . . . . 1 . .
237 Hölzle Gabi TSV Ottobeuren 66 00:51:45 16 . . . . . . 6 . . .
234 Zick Lucia Die schnellen Allgaier 69 00:51:53 17 . . . . . 4 . . . .
238 Singer Helga Die schnellen Allgaier 71 00:52:03 18 . . . . . 5 . . . .
241 Lechner Julia HSG-Dietmannsried 93 00:52:33 19 . . 3 . . . . . . .
246 Hüttl Sabine Sportabteilung Schnittger 67 00:55:06 20 . . . . . . 7 . . .
268 Völkl Andrea TSV Ottobeuren 66 00:55:19 21 . . . . . . 8 . . .
258 Böhmer Klara SV Aegir 88 00:56:41 22 . . 4 . . . . . . .
255 Mack Anja TV Memmingen 68 00:58:11 23 . . . . . . 9 . . .
245 Egert Kristin Schlossberg-Team 77 00:58:46 24 . . . . 3 . . . . .
244 Deniffel Stefanie Schlossberg-Team 87 01:03:43 25 . . 5 . . . . . . .
252 Wiedemann Michaela TV Haldenwang 82 01:13:04 26 . . . 2 . . . . . .
251 Hetz Lydia TV Haldenwang 62 01:15:30 27 . . . . . . . 2 . .

. . . . . . . . . .
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167 Stecker Harald TV Jahn Kempten 65 00:35:19
192 Ahne Peter TV Jahn Kempten 67 00:36:49
168 Morgen Uli TV Jahn Kempten 68 00:37:06

Gesamt: 01:49:14 1

180 Felch Florian so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 82 00:36:03
181 Wölfle Manuel so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 86 00:38:54
174 Remmele Richard so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 71 00:42:10

Gesamt: 01:57:07 2

212 Just Gerald TV Memmingen 65 00:38:12
194 Krautwig Tilo TV Memmingen 72 00:40:10
266 Frenci Kornel TV Memmingen 79 00:40:44

Gesamt: 01:59:06 3

170 Walter Engelbert FC Ebershausen 58 00:37:28
273 Staudenrausch GüntherFC Ebershausen 65 00:40:17
274 Birkner Martin FC Ebershausen 86 00:42:05

Gesamt: 01:59:50 4

204 Maier Hans-Peter SV Deisenhausen 71 00:40:34
205 Bachthaler Gerhard SV Deisenhausen 59 00:41:29
203 Probst Karl-Heinz SV Deisenhausen 57 00:51:17

Gesamt: 02:13:20 5

165 Weixler Stephan TV Bad Grönenbach 68 00:43:19
200 Endres Manfred TV Bad Grönenbach 66 00:45:01
267 Endres Hubert TV Bad Grönenbach 88 00:47:36

Gesamt: 02:15:56 6

229 Amman Harald Sportkombinat Woringen 70 00:45:41
164 Kloska Martin Sportkombinat Woringen 69 00:46:10
163 Hölzle Roland Sportkombinat Woringen 78 00:46:26

Gesamt: 02:18:17 7

183 Müller Philipp so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 86 00:42:29
182 Bieringer Stefan so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 67 00:48:09
178 Schöffel Günther so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 50 00:48:51

Gesamt: 02:19:29 8

175 Kaufmann Andreas so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 71 00:48:52
179 Ziegler Thomas so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 69 00:49:21
176 Kirmse Herbert so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 68 00:52:26

Gesamt: 02:30:39 9

211 Weber Roland TV Haldenwang 79 00:43:49
228 Hetz Daniel TV Haldenwang 84 01:07:11
227 Andres Karl TV Haldenwang 65 01:27:18

Gesamt: 03:18:18 10

Bad Grönenbach
Bad Grönenbacher Waldlauf
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St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U18w U20w HKL W30 W35 W40 W45 W50

243 Singer Renate SV Mindelzell 65 00:47:38
253 Hilber Uschi SV Mindelzell 64 00:48:55
242 Veit Anni SV Mindelzell 56 00:50:16

Gesamt: 02:26:49 1

249 Ehrmann Karin TSV Aitrach 74 00:49:33
250 Sepp Kerstin TSV Aitrach 71 00:49:35
248 Bettrich Karin TSV Aitrach 69 00:50:49

Gesamt: 02:29:57 2

270 Uhl Sonja Die schnellen Allgaier 72 00:48:24
271 Werner-Schmid HeidemarieDie schnellen Allgaier 65 00:49:41
234 Zick Lucia Die schnellen Allgaier 69 00:51:53

Gesamt: 02:29:58 3

Bad Grönenbacher Waldlauf

26. Juli 2013
Bad Grönenbach
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